900273487 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ershigs, Inc.		12/03/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Denali Incorporated
Street Address:	550 Westcott
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2869828	AQUAPOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032364501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 703-236-4500

Email: tm-dc@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DLI0031TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
Signature:	/pjh/
Date:	12/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=AQUAPOD Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0842 OF \$40.00 2869828

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ershigs, Inc., a corporation of the state of Washington, having a place of business at 742 Marine Drive, Bellingham, Washington 98227 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the formal owner of the service mark AQUAPOD and corresponding U.S. Registration No. 2869828, hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Trademark" or "Assignor's Trademark;"

WHEREAS, Denali Incorporated, a corporation of Texas, located and doing business at 550 Westcott, Suite 450, Houston, Texas 77007 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Trademark;

AND WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Assignor to execute such further papers to further identify the transferred registration for the purpose of recording the assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer unto Assignee, its legal representatives, assigns or successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 3.4 day of December, 2013.

RECORDED: 12/03/2013

ERSHIGS, INC.

Signature: Calty L. Campbell

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0843